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	LIAISON STATEMENT

	Title:
	ETSI completes work on YANG models for Virtualised Network Function and Network Services Descriptor specification

	Date:
	18 September 2019

	
	

	From (source):
	ETSI ISG NFV 

	Contact(s):
	Diego Lopez (diego.r.lopez@telefonica.com);
Bruno Chatras (bruno.chatras@orange.com)
Thinh Nguyenphu (thinh.nguyenphu@nokia.com);
Mahesh Jethanandani (mjethanandan@vmware.com)
NFVsupport@etsi.org 

	
	

	To:
	IETF NETMOD WG (netmod-chairs@ietf.org)
opsawg@ietf.org
MEF (liaisons@mef.net); 
Kevin Vachon (kevin@mef.net) 
Karthik Sethuraman (karthik.sethuraman@necam.com) 
Laurent Sevette (laurent.sevette@centurylink.com)
3GPP SA5 (3GPPLiaison@etsi.org)


	Copy to:
	netmod@ietf.org
ops-ad@ietf.org;
ibagdona@gmail.com, warren@kumari.net


	
	

	Response to:
(if applicable)
	n/a

	
	

	Attachments: 
(if applicable)
	n/a

	



1. Overall description: 
The ETSI NFV Industry Specification Group (ISG) is pleased to inform you of the work completed to define YANG models for the Virtualised Network Function Descriptor (VNFD) and the Network Service Descriptor (NSD), as defined in the ETSI NFV Release 2 specifications ETSI GS NFV-IFA 011 and ETSI GS NFV-IFA 014 version 2.6.1 respectively. 

Latest published versions of these two specifications can be downloaded here
· NFV IFA011	http://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_gs/NFV-IFA/001_099/011/ 
· NFV IFA014	http://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_gs/NFV-IFA/001_099/014/ 

The specification of the YANG models developed as GS/NFV-SOL006 "YANG based NFV Descriptors", and the latest published version of the specification can be downloaded here
· https://www.etsi.org/deliver/etsi_gs/NFV-SOL/001_099/006/

The YANG models can be found at the following link

· https://forge.etsi.org/rep/nfv/SOL006/blob/v2.6.1/src/yang/

Work on Release 3 specification will start this fall and is expected to be completed in the early part of 2020. 

Further information on the scope of Release 3 is available in: https://docbox.etsi.org/ISG/NFV/Open/Other/ReleaseDocumentation

2. Actions:
None

3. Date of next meetings of the originator:
December 02-06, 2019  	Fukuoka, Japan
February 17-21, 2020		Sophia Antipolis, France
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